
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1978 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

College St , Worbert 

tciass by Fr So Jr Sr 

Coach Romie Kosnar 

Conference Name 

Final Record 5 - X 9 
Won Lost 

Conference Record 
Won Lost 

FIRST LASTNAME 

Marty Albeirs 

Greg Cavanaugh 

Mickev Crowe 

B i l l Galuska 

Larrv Baas 

Mark Helndel 

Bob l aV lo l e t t e 

Adourthus McDowell 

Tom VanDeuraen 

T n m V n l f m 

Kan Zoromski 

t Cl 

So 

Fr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

Pr 

Jr 

So 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Pos Ht 

F 6 - 4 

F 6-3 

G 6-4 

G 6-0 

G 6-J 

F 6-4 

G 6- i 

F 6-4 

G 5-9 

G 6-2 

F 6-4 

Games 

11 

8 

24 

5 

J8 

20 

24 

22 

24 

11 

24 

OTHERS — 

F IELDGOALS 

Scored 

10 

1 

202 

0 

8 

28 

185 

43 

59 

0 

86 

67 

Atts 

24 

6 

428 

3 

30 

75 

355 

92 

13^ 

9 

230 

1.49 L 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

1 

2 

38 

3 

11 

19 

ii6 

53 

39 

4 

58 

58 

Arts 

4 

3 

63 

4 

15 

30 

50 

69 

44 

1,0 

84 

69 

R E B 

N o 

19 

5 

153 

3 

13 

101 

78 

63 

22 

5 

136 

189 

FOULS 

N o 

27 

3 

82 

0 

12 

47 

59 

33 

37 

9 

67 

38 

POINTS 1 
Totol 

22 

4 

442 

3 

25 

73 

416 

143 

157 

4 

232 

192 

A v g 

2.0 

.5 

18.4 

.6 

1.4 

3.7 

17.3 

6.5 

6.5 

.4 

9.7 

Totals 

Own. 

Opps 

Games 

24 

s 

POINTS 

Number 

1713 

'1978 
icoring 

Avg 

71A 

82.4 

11.0 

F IELDGOALS 

Scored 

689 

845 

Atts 

1534 

l647 

Pct 

.449 

.513 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

332 

306 

Atts 

445 

I M 

Pct 

.746 

.686 

Player 
SiTeam 

REBOUNDS 

262_ 

il31. 
Rebound 
Margin ^ . , i C 9 

Avg 

32.0 

47.2 

Dead 
Ball 

Total->-
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 
Missed 

FOULS 

N o 

W3 

ino 

Oisq 

20 

12 
Total Shots 
4—Mrssed 

Points (40) 

F reeThrows(15) . 

Rebounds (20) 

1978 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
PLAYER (List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated mimmums ) 

Player Opponent 
_ ( F G FT 

(FG 

(FG 
FT 

FT 

(No A t tempts . 

(No ByTeam 

OWN TEAM (List only BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums) 
vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) 

Date 

Date 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) -

. ( F G . 

. (FGA. 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

Fewest FTA (3)_ 

.FT_ 

_FTA 
.FT_ 
.FTA Rebounds (60) — FewestFT (1)_ 

FG Prt .592 r 29n^9 ^ Michigan Tech 1 2 / 1 0 / 7 % T p^t nm .920 r23nf25: DW-Steveos Point 12/28/77 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66222 



1977-78 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games vinth an asteriik C) After opponents name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 3 4 5 etc andlistbelow'^'* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Piease remember only 
games against four-year, U S coiieges are included in statistics or in won-lost records 

OPPONENT 

UW-Oshkosh 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

Lawrenee 

Lakeland 

_HlpfiBL 

ITorthlaad 

Mnton 

-Locas-

Carroll 

W-Parkaide 

Northland 

70 87-

-92 9 2 ^ 

J21-

Mtchlgan Tech 

mi-S±mvmns Poin t . 

Dtf-B=iii Claire 

lAwrence 

_8a_ 86 

J ? 7 - - 6 5 -

-69 89-. 

- 7 3 - -66_ 

-^3 8 5 -

M - -88=-

-60 6?=-

-60- -82=-

Worthem Michigan 

.Slpon 

Jioras 

JJori 

Milton 

-n 95-

-71- -85-

-72 74=L 

-72- 89-

-^5 8 1 ^ 

72-

-59-

Sz. 

106^ 

90-

H 

A 

W 

H 

A 

3 

^ 

^ 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

— 

H 

A 

. 

^ 

A 

A 

J 

•s 

I 
1 

•0 

\- ._J 

-

^^. 

Mt, Senario -77- ^20-

Worthem Michigan 

Lakeland 

ni -Chlcago Circle 

-79_ _92-^ _H-

-66-

-70- -80— 

«*NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

3 Qiiani^t Cym, S t a v a n s P o i n t y WI 

4 

5 

6 

« « « « » « « « 
1977-78 Coach '^em^m ITriaq^ty 

First Last Name 

B5, St. Nortert College. 1951 
Coach s Alma Mater and Year Graduated 

MS, UW-Hadison, 1958 

Record Years-_20_ Won-240_ Lost-248_ 
INIPORTANT—Coach s record is for all years as a head 
coach at any four-year college 

/ / ' Signature of Reporting Official 
Sports Inforaation 
DirectorTitie 


