## FINAL 1978 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Colleg	e <u>St.</u>	Norbert	<u> </u>					(	Co	ach _	Ron	10	K	osnar				Fin	al	Reco	rd _	<u>5</u> -	- 1,9 Los
†Class by	/Fr So	Jr Sr	-		Co	onfere	nce	Nam	ıе	<del></del>			-				C	onferen	се	Reco			
FIRST LAST NAME						Pos H	11	Games		FIELD				FREE			REB	FOULS			POIN		
							+	-		Scored	At	ts		Scored	At	ts	No	No	┪╽	Tota	<u> </u>		vg
Marty Albers						F 6-	.4	11		10	24	+		1		4	19	27	$\frac{1}{2}$	22	$\rightarrow$	2	2.0
Gre	g Cav	anaugh			Fr	F 6-	.3	8		1		5	-	2		3	5	3	]	4	_		•5
Mickey Crowe						G 6-	.4	24		202	42	3		38	6	3	153	82		442		18	3.4
Bill Galuska						G 6-	.0	5		0		3		3		4	3	0	┇	3			.6
Lar	ry Ha	as			Jr	G 6-	.1	18		8	3	0	L	11	1	5	13	12		25		1	.4
Mar	k Hei	ndel			Fr	F 6-	4	20		28	7	5		19	3	0	101	47		73		3	3.7
		olette			Jr	G 6-	.1	24		185	35	5		46	50	0	78	59	]	416		17	7.3
	7.1	s McDowe			So	F 6-		22				92		53	69		63	33		1.43		6.5	
			,		Fr	G 5-		24			134		f	39	44		22			157		6.5	
Tom VanDeurzen										59									1	<u> بر د</u> 4			
To	n Wolf	<u>e</u>	· <u> </u>		So_	G 6-	•2	11		0		9_	-	4	1.0		5	_ 9_	1				.4
Ker	Zoro	mski			Sr	Sr F 6-4		24		86	230		-	<u>5</u> 8	84		136	67		232		9.7	
	OTH	ERS								67	14	9		58	6	9	189	38	} }	192			
					-									- <u> </u>					_				
Totals	Games	POINTS Number	Avg	Scored	ELD At	GOALS	Pct			FREE A	THRO	WS Pc	+	Play & Te	/er	REE Avg	OUNDS Dead Ball	Total	1 -	hots issed	<del> </del>	0U	LS Disq
					<b>-</b>			7					_	7 -				10.0.					
Own_	24	1713	71.4	689	15	34 .	44	<u>9</u>  -	<u>33</u>	32 4	45	٠7٤	¥6	767	7	32.0	) -	-	-		41	3	20
Opps	-	1978	82.4	845	1647 .51		<u>51</u>	3	<u>30</u>	06 4	46 .6								_				12
Scoring Margin ———11.0					-								Reboun Margin -		15.2		Total-> Rebs				Total Shots ← Missed		ots ied
						1	971	R SIN	IG	LE-G/	ME	HIG	H	s									
1978 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS PLAYER (List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums)																							
Po	nts (40)	FT)_					Player						Opponent										
					FT )						1												
		<del></del>		(FG		FT	_		_														
Free Throws(15) (No Attempts									_														
Rebounds (20)(No By-Team									_														
							.ist c		ES ate		equa	alıng	or	betterir	ng in	dicated	l minimum:	s) Opponen	+\		Da	at a	
vs (Opponent) FGA (100)(FG)											ETA/	15\			E	-	`	• •	•				
FG (50)(FGA)																							
PF (40)												•											
D-1		(CO)								_	_												
FG	Pct	5 <b>92</b> (29)	0 <del>49</del> ) 1	<b>lichig</b>	an '	rech		12	<u>/1</u>	<u>0/</u> 77	T Po	t (3	0).	.920	(2	23 <sub>of</sub> 2	5) W-S1	tevens	Po	<u>oin</u> t	12/	<u>/28</u>	<u>/</u> 77

## 1977-78 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (\*) After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 3 4 5 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE			
UW-Oshkosh	70	87-	_A_		Mt. Senario	<del>_77</del> _	_70					
Lawrence	_92_	_97	_H	<del></del>	Northern Michigan	<u>79</u>	_92=_	_H				
Lakeland	71	_87-	_A		Lakeland	66	_64	_H				
Ripon	_88	_86	_H		Ill-Chicago Circle	_ <del>70</del> _	_80	_H				
Michigan Tech	_77	_65	_ <b>H</b>									
UW-Stevens Point	_69_	_89										
Concordia, MN	<del>_73</del>	_66	_3_	-								
UW-Eau Claire	_53	85-		3								
Lawrence	_81	_88		7								
Northland	_60	67-	_H_									
Milton	_60	82-	_ <b>A</b>	<u>ਰ</u>			<del></del>					
Northern Michigan	<del>_77</del>	95-	_ <b>A</b>	1								
			_	)								
Loras												
Northeastern Illinois	s_74	84-	_A		),							
Milton					**NEUTRAL S	ITES (Are	na City	State)				
Loras	_65	81-	_ <b>A</b>		3 Quandt Gym, Stevens	Point	, WI					
Carroll	_72	_ <del>89_</del> _	_A		4							
UW-Parkside	_59	106-	<b>_A</b>		5							
Northland	_62	_ <del>90_</del> _	- <b>A</b>		6							
*****												
1977-78 Coach Romie Kos	snar	First La	ast Name		Record Years- IMPORTANT—Coa	_ <u>20</u> ach s reco	Won <u>–2</u> ord is for		Lost <u>248</u> ers as a head			
					coach at any four-	year colle	ge					

BS. St. Norbert College, 1951

Coach s Alma Mater and Year Graduated

Code of Allina Material Code of

MS, UW-Madison, 1958

Signature of Reporting Official

Sports Information
DirectorTitle